The Office of Institutional Research (IR) conducts regular periodic assessment of student 
satisfaction with a variety of aspects of the University. One of the office's principal 
means of data collection since 2001 has been the Student Opinion Survey (SOS), a 
standardized instrument provided by the American College Testing Company.  

One thousand four hundred and ten (1,410) copies of the SOS were distributed in a 
representative sample of 40 undergraduate classes at BGSU's main campus in February 
2003. A total of 1,116 usable survey forms were returned for an overall response rate of 
79.1%. The majority of the respondents were full-time (98%), single (95%), and in-state